

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE MOHONPUR, NADIA, PIN: 741246,

Ph. (033)2587-2233/2222, E-mail ; rri.wbiwd@gmail.com

Memo No. 73-15/06/DRRI/

## ORDER

As per order No. 2806-IW- 11011(14)/21/2018 dated 5/11/2024 of the Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Irrigation & Waterways Department, and Labour Department's Notification No. 680(150)-EMP dated 21/7/1999 and No. 146-EMP dated 12/10/2004 read with Finance Department's Notification No. 3326-F dated 5/5/2009, Shri Krishna Das (SC), son of late Jagannath Das, PO Madral, P.S Bhatpara, Kankinara, District –North 24 Pgs, Pin 743126 is hereby appointed as a temporary Group-D in the post of Peon in the pay level 1 of Rs 17,000/- to Rs.43600/- together with other allowances as sanctioned by the Government from time to time with effet from the date of joining.

The appointment is made against the vancant post of Peon in River Research Institute, West Bengal.

The appointment is subject to medical examination of his health by the CMOH, North 24Pgs, If he is found unfit by the said Medical officer this appointment will be cancelled without assigning any reason.

He is liable to be transferred anywhere within the state of West Bengal in the interest of Public Service. Other condition will be the same as are applicable to the Government employee of the same cagtegory under the rules and orders of the Government.

No T.A or D.A is applicable for joining the service.

The appointment is temporary and is liable to be terminated on one months notice from either side or on payment of one months salary in lieu thereof.

SJF Director River Research Institute, West Bengal Dated:

Memo No. 73-15/06/DRRI/

Copy for information and necessary action to:

Shri Krishna Das (SC), son of late Jagannath Das, PO Madral, P.S Bhatpara, Kankinara, District –North 24 Pgs, Pin 743126 . If he is willing to accept this appointment on the terms and conditions set forth in the appointment letter he is directed to report for duty under the Sri Sambhu Nath Pramanik, Deputy Director, Gr-B, River Research Institute, West Bengal, Mohanpur, Nadia, Pin 741246 along with original and one attested copy of the testimonials and the original medical fitness certificate issued by the COMH 24Pgs in prescribed form within one month from the date of issue of this order, failing which the order will stand cancelled.

> SdF Director River Research Institute, West Bengal Contd..2

## Page No. 2

## Memo No. 73-15/06/DRRI/

Dated:

Copy submitted for favour of kind information to:

- 1. Joint Secretary(establishment) to the Government of West Bengal, I&W Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake city.
- 2. P.A to the Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, I&W Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 91

Director

River Research Institute, West Bengal Dated:

Memo No. 73-15/06/DRRI/

- Chief Engineer(D&R), I&W Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 91 This has reference to his U.O No. 525 dated 11/11/2024
- Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 91 –
  Galt Director

Director River Research Institute, West Bengal Dated:

Memo No. 73-15/06/DRRI/ Copy for information to the Treasury Officer, Kalyani Treasury.

sdt

Director River Research Institute, West Bengal

Dated: -26/12/2024

Memo No. 73-15/06/DRRI/ -855/5/8

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Executive Engineer, SDP, RRI, West Bengal -
- 2. Deputy Director(Engg), RRI, West Bengal He is requested to draw and disburse the salary of Sri Krishna Das, Peon and open his Service Book accordingly.
- 3. Dr. A. Kar, Deputy Director, Gr-A, RRI, West Bengal.
- 4. Sri S. Sarkar, Deputy Director, Gr-B, RRI, West Bengal.
- 5. Sri H.K. Kolay, Deputy Director, Gr-A, RRI, West Bengal.
- Sri Sambhunath. Pramanick, Deputy Director, Gr-B, RRI, West Bengal He is requested to send the joining report along with verified documents to the Deputy Director(Engg), RRI, Mohanpur, Nadia
- Executive Engineer, DVC/Study Cell, I&W Dte, Jalsampad Bhawan He is requested to upload the order in the Departmental website under RRI window.
  - 8. HRMS section.

Director

**River Research Institute**, West Bengal